

City of Oakley Public Works Department
 Laurel Road Widening Project (Cloverbrook Ave to O'Hara Ave) - CIP No. 280
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: June 27, 2024 at 2:00 P.M. at City Hall

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		R&R Pacific Construction, Inc. 619 1/2 Main Street Woodland, CA 95695		O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc. 1520 Fourth Street Berkeley, CA 94710		Redgwick Construction Co. 21 Hegenberger Court Oakland, CA 94621		Goodfellow Bros. 50 Contractors Street Livermore, CA 94551		Ghilotti Bros., Inc. 525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901		DeSilva Gates Construction 11555 Dublin Boulevard Dublin, CA 94568		Mountain Cascade Inc. P.O. Box 5050 Livermore, CA 94551		McGuire and Hester 9009 Railroad Avenue Oakland, CA 94603		S&H Construction, Inc. 5560 Boscell Common Fremont, CA 94538	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$900,000	\$900,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	650,000.00	\$650,000.00	627,500.00	627,500.00	385,000.00	385,000.00	680,000.00	680,000.00	700,000.00	700,000.00	614,289.30	614,289.30	600,000.00	600,000.00	800,000.00	800,000.00
2	Traffic Control System & Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$225,000	\$225,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	424,000.00	\$424,000.00	567,677.00	567,677.00	449,100.00	449,100.00	462,000.00	462,000.00	619,653.00	619,653.00	164,830.00	164,830.00	799,460.00	799,460.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$9,000	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Control Implementation	1	LS	\$90,000	\$90,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	85,000.00	\$85,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	101,600.00	101,600.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	Remove Tree	10	EA	\$1,500	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	1,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	870.00	8,700.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	750.00	7,500.00	1,078.32	10,783.20	700.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
6	Remove Concrete Pavement & Base Material	3,340	SF	\$28	\$93,520.00	\$9.00	\$30,060.00	2.25	\$7,515.00	3.50	11,690.00	3.20	10,688.00	4.00	13,360.00	5.00	16,700.00	6.25	20,875.00	4.00	13,360.00	40.00	133,600.00
7	Remove Curb	580	LF	\$30	\$17,400.00	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	11.00	\$6,380.00	20.00	11,600.00	2.40	1,392.00	8.00	4,640.00	14.00	8,120.00	10.00	5,800.00	6.00	3,480.00	50.00	29,000.00
8	Remove Curb and Gutter	510	LF	\$35	\$17,850.00	\$15.00	\$7,650.00	18.00	\$9,180.00	22.00	11,220.00	12.50	6,375.00	8.00	4,080.00	25.00	12,750.00	21.00	10,710.00	11.00	5,610.00	100.00	51,000.00
9	Remove AC Dike	1,530	LF	\$20	\$30,600.00	\$12.50	\$19,125.00	3.00	\$4,590.00	1.00	1,530.00	1.80	2,754.00	7.00	10,710.00	0.50	765.00	3.25	4,972.50	2.50	3,825.00	40.00	61,200.00
10	Remove Wood Retaining Wall	20	LF	\$100	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	50.00	\$1,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	102.00	2,040.00	75.00	1,500.00	95.00	1,900.00	275.00	5,500.00	97.00	1,940.00	100.00	2,000.00
11	Remove Concrete Block Retaining Wall	530	LF	\$225	\$119,250.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	22.00	\$11,660.00	14.00	7,420.00	33.20	17,596.00	30.00	15,900.00	25.00	13,250.00	21.00	11,130.00	32.00	16,960.00	100.00	53,000.00
12	Remove Guard Rail	80	LF	\$20	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	30.00	\$2,400.00	40.00	3,200.00	105.00	8,400.00	75.00	6,000.00	55.00	4,400.00	68.00	5,440.00	23.00	1,840.00	100.00	8,000.00
13	Remove Concrete Barrier	80	LF	\$180	\$14,400.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	30.00	\$2,400.00	10.00	800.00	51.30	4,104.00	60.00	4,800.00	50.00	4,000.00	23.00	1,840.00	62.00	4,960.00	100.00	8,000.00
14	Roadway Excavation	3,300	CY	\$170	\$561,000.00	\$125.00	\$412,500.00	71.00	\$234,300.00	70.00	231,000.00	137.00	452,100.00	65.00	214,500.00	100.00	330,000.00	75.00	247,500.00	80.00	264,000.00	200.00	660,000.00
15	Common Excavation	5,100	CY	\$130	\$663,000.00	\$65.00	\$331,500.00	71.00	\$362,100.00	70.00	357,000.00	52.10	265,710.00	55.00	280,500.00	100.00	510,000.00	65.00	331,500.00	70.00	357,000.00	40.00	204,000.00
16	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$200,000	\$200,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	158,850.00	158,850.00	98,900.00	98,900.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
17	2" AC Grind	7,700	SY	\$40	\$308,000.00	\$9.50	\$73,150.00	5.20	\$40,040.00	7.50	57,750.00	6.30	48,510.00	3.35	25,795.00	6.00	46,200.00	4.15	31,955.00	6.45	49,665.00	50.00	385,000.00
18	Confirm Grind	150	LF	\$20	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	17.00	\$2,550.00	12.00	1,800.00	15.80	2,370.00	22.00	3,300.00	5.00	750.00	22.00	3,300.00	27.80	4,170.00	100.00	15,000.00
19	HMA (Type A)	2,800	TON	\$220	\$616,000.00	\$142.00	\$397,600.00	190.00	\$532,000.00	198.00	554,400.00	285.00	798,000.00	195.00	546,000.00	175.00	490,000.00	150.00	420,000.00	220.00	616,000.00	400.00	1,120,000.00
20	RHMA-G	2,000	TON	\$290	\$580,000.00	\$194.00	\$388,000.00	223.00	\$446,000.00	202.00	404,000.00	247.00	494,000.00	205.00	410,000.00	200.00	400,000.00	180.00	360,000.00	188.00	376,000.00	350.00	700,000.00
21	Aggregate Base CL-2	3,500	CY	\$200	\$700,000.00	\$65.00	\$227,500.00	75.00	\$262,500.00	60.00	210,000.00	123.00	430,500.00	100.00	350,000.00	85.00	297,500.00	83.50	292,250.00	80.00	280,000.00	60.00	210,000.00
22	Rubberized Chip Seal	5,800	SY	\$13	\$75,400.00	\$21.00	\$121,800.00	12.00	\$69,600.00	10.00	58,000.00	8.35	48,430.00	8.70	50,460.00	9.00	52,200.00	19.75	114,550.00	22.00	127,600.00	30.00	174,000.00
23	Slurry Seal	5,800	SY	\$10	\$58,000.00	\$12.50	\$72,500.00	5.00	\$29,000.00	5.50	31,900.00	8.60	49,880.00	8.60	49,880.00	8.00	46,400.00	8.50	49,300.00	7.50	43,500.00	20.00	116,000.00
24	City Standard Sidewalk	13,500	SF	\$25	\$337,500.00	\$14.00	\$189,000.00	19.00	\$256,500.00	18.00	243,000.00	11.40	153,900.00	28.00	378,000.00	16.00	216,000.00	24.75	334,125.00	19.00	256,500.00	40.00	540,000.00
25	City Standard Driveway	3,060	SF	\$35	\$107,100.00	\$16.50	\$50,490.00	21.00	\$64,260.00	20.00	61,200.00	15.60	47,736.00	29.00	88,740.00	20.00	61,200.00	34.75	106,335.00	24.00	73,440.00	100.00	306,000.00
26	City Standard Curb and Gutter	2,050	LF	\$75	\$153,750.00	\$38.00	\$77,900.00	45.00	\$92,250.00	60.00	123,000.00	43.50	89,175.00	70.00	143,500.00	55.00	112,750.00	57.15	117,157.50	80.00	164,000.00	100.00	205,000.00
27	City Standard 8" Vertical Curb	2,800	LF	\$70	\$196,000.00	\$32.00	\$89,600.00	41.00	\$114,800.00	55.00	154,000.00	36.00	100,800.00	36.00	100,800.00	30.00	84,000.00	37.15	104,020.00	37.00	103,600.00	50.00	140,000.00
28	Deepened Curb	320	LF	\$160	\$51,200.00	\$102.00	\$32,640.00	240.00	\$76,800.00	310.00	99,200.00	220.00	70,400.00	210.00	67,200.00	220.00	70,400.00	272.50	87,200.00	263.00	84,160.00	50.00	16,000.00
29	Deepened Curb and Gutter	270	LF	\$90	\$24,300.00	\$115.00	\$31,050.00	240.00	\$64,800.00	340.00	91,800.00	241.00	65,070.00	225.00	60,750.00	225.00	60,750.00	278.50	75,195.00	274.00	73,980.00	100.00	27,000.00
30	Concrete Lateral Brace	90	LF	\$90	\$8,100.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	85.00	\$7,650.00	70.00	6,300.00	85.00	7,650.00	160.00	14,400.00	85.00	7,650.00	105.25	9,472.50	90.00	8,100.00	200.00	18,000.00
31	Concrete Median and Maintenance Band	3,060	SF	\$20	\$61,200.00	\$24.00	\$73,440.00	25.00	\$76,500.00	30.00	91,800.00	22.20	67,932.00	27.00	82,620.00	50.00	153,000.00	25.00	76,500.00	37.00	113,220.00	80.00	244,800.00
32	Curb Ramp (Caltrans Case A)	3	EA	\$6,000	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	5,400.00	16,200.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00
33	Pedestrian Barricade	1	EA	\$1,500	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
34	Grouted Cobble	5,210	SF	\$28	\$145,880.00	\$28.00	\$145,880.00	40.00	\$208,400.00	38.00	197,980.00	35.10	182,871.00	50.00	260,500.00	38.00	197,980.00	35.00	182,350.00	60.00	312,600.00	30.00	156,300.00
35	Remove Inlet	1	EA	\$2,500	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
36	City Standard Type I Inlet	7	EA	\$10,000	\$70,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	7,000.00	\$49,000.00	9,000.00	63,000.00	8,600.00	60,200.00	6,500.00	45,500.00	9,200.00	64,400.00	13,500.00	94,500.00	7,200.00	50,400.00	8,000.00	56,000.00
37	City Standard Type I Manhole	1	EA	\$12,000	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	13,650.00	13,650.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	15,900.00	15,900.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
38	County Standard Type III Manhole	4	EA	\$15,000	\$60,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$130,000.00	20,000.00	\$80,000.00	18,000.00	72,0												